Community Service Opportunities

A Safe Home for Everyone

Ashe County Humane Society

Ashe County Arts Council

Ashe County Hospice (Camp Sunshine)
Ashe County Parks and Recreation

Ashe County Partnership for Children
Ashe County Public Library

Ashe County Senior Center

Ashe Memorial Hospital

Ashe Outreach Ministries

Ashe Pregnancy Care Center

Ashe Really Cares (ARC)

Ashe Services for Aging

Blue Ridge Elementary School Fall Festival
Blue Ridge Opportunity Commission (BROC)
Forest Ridge Assisted Living (Fall Festival)
Mount Jefferson State Park

Mountain View Elementary School Fall Festival
Museum of Ashe County History

New River State Park

Pond Mountain Fire and Rescue

Relay for Life—American Cancer Society
Westwood Elementary School Fall Festival

Don't forget that local churches, fire departments and Vacation Bible Schools are
excellent places to volunteer! You must have 30 hours of community service in order to

336-982-8851
336-982-4297
336-846-2787
336-246-6443
336-982-6185
336-982-4588
336-846-2041
336-246-4347
336-846-7101
336-385-1314
336-846-4100
336-846-5234
336-246-2461
336-384-4500
336-384-4543
336-846-1008
336-246-9653
336-982-4200
336-846-1904
336-982-2587
336-385-6090
828-963-3935
336-877-2921

graduate. Come by the AEC Office for a volunteer log.




