Community Service Opportunities

A Safe Home for Everyone	336-982-8851
Ashe County Humane Society	336-982-4297
Ashe County Arts Council	336-846-2787
Ashe County Hospice (Camp Sunshine)	336-246-6443
Ashe County Parks and Recreation	336-982-6185
Ashe County Partnership for Children	336-982-4588
Ashe County Public Library	336-846-2041
Ashe County Senior Center	336-246-4347
Ashe Memorial Hospital	336-846-7101
Ashe Outreach Ministries	336-385-1314
Ashe Pregnancy Care Center	336-846-4100
Ashe Really Cares (ARC)	336-846-5234
Ashe Services for Aging	336-246-2461
Blue Ridge Elementary School Fall Festival	336-384-4500
Blue Ridge Opportunity Commission (BROC)	336-384-4543
Forest Ridge Assisted Living (Fall Festival)	336-846-1008
Mount Jefferson State Park	336-246-9653
Mountain View Elementary School Fall Festival	336-982-4200
Museum of Ashe County History	336-846-1904
New River State Park	336-982-2587
Pond Mountain Fire and Rescue	336-385-6090
Relay for Life—American Cancer Society	828-963-3935
Westwood Elementary School Fall Festival	336-877-2921

Don't forget that local churches, fire departments and Vacation Bible Schools are excellent places to volunteer! You must have 30 hours of community service in order to graduate. Come by the AEC Office for a volunteer log.

